in the contract and linked to the timely submission and quality of outputs. 

9. Application Process 

Interested applicants should submit: 

• A cover letter expressing interest 

• Curriculum Vitae (CV) 

• Technical proposal outlining approach and methodology 

• Financial proposal (not to exceed  thirteen thousand united states dollars 

$13,000.00USD) detailing engagements including consultations, validation and 

professional fees  

• Two samples of relevant previous work 

REQUIRED COMPETENCIES: EDUCATION AND EXPERIENCE  

A Consultant will be selected in accordance with the Selection Based on the Consultants’